ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/24/2023 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023 2633 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023 1900 GOLF RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023 3125 TOWN SQUARE DR  LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023 APPROX LOC: 1301 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
10/24/2023 3501 WELLINGTON CT AMBULANCE CALL
10/24/2023 4700 BARKER AVE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023 1470 GOLF RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023 RMP23-002469 2600 MARTIN LN MISSING JUVENILE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/24/2023 2 WILDWOOD RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2023 2900 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/24/2023 1100 GOLF RD HIT AND RUN SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2023 2997 KIRCHOFF RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
10/24/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023 RMP23-002470 4180 WINNETKA AVE SUSPICIOUS PERSON REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/24/2023 DUPONT AVE / S VIOL OF VILLAGE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
VERMONT ST ORDINANCE
10/24/2023 4904 ALGONQUIN PKWY  AMBULANCE CALL
10/24/2023 APPROX LOC:5601 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
10/24/2023 900 CARNEGIE ST AMBULANCE CALL
10/24/2023 3939 WINNETKA AVE DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023 3939 WINNETKA AVE DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023 1430 GOLF RD 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2023 4700 ARBOR DR LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE OTHER/UNFOUNDED

10/25/2023 7:21:01 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

10/24/2023

10/24/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023

10/24/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023

10/24/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023

10/24/2023

10/24/2023

10/24/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023

10/24/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023

RMP23-002471

RMP23-002472

RMP23-002473

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2205 CAMPBELL ST
2100 WING ST

1700 HICKS RD

4732 ARBOR DR

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

APPROX LOC:4051
INDUSTRIAL AVE

1430 JILL CT

4732 ARBOR DR
2800 OWL LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2600
MARTIN LN

2600 MARTIN LN
3250 MEACHAM RD
EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

INDUSTRIAL AVE /
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: 4244
EUCLID AVE

1950 PLUM GROVE RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 58 W
BRYANT AVE

3609 KIRCHOFF RD
2307 ROYALE CT
1460 GOLF RD

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
DISTURBANCE

PUBLIC SERVICE
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
SEX OFFENSE
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/25/2023 7:21:01 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/24/2023

10/24/2023
10/24/2023

10/24/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023

RMP23-002475

RMP23-002474

RMP23-002476

RMP23-002477

APPROX LOC:4740 ARBOR

DR
4724 ARBOR DR

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

1301 MEIJER DR
3606 BOBWHITE LN
5450 ASTOR LN

2410 DOVE ST

2411 CHAPMAN CT
4734 ARBOR DR
1921 ALGONQUIN RD
3900 OWL DR

5501 ELIZABETH PL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT
ACCIDENT

THEFT
CODE 3

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
DISTURBANCE
ACCIDENT

JUVENILE NUISANCE
UNKNOWN PROBLEM

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/25/2023 7:21:01 AM



