



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/24/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023		1900 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023		3125 TOWN SQUARE DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023		APPROX LOC: 1301 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/24/2023		3501 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/24/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023		1470 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023	<b>RMP23-002469</b>	2600 MARTIN LN	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/24/2023		2 WILDWOOD RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2023		2900 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/24/2023		1100 GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2023		2997 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/24/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023	<b>RMP23-002470</b>	4180 WINNETKA AVE	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/24/2023		DUPONT AVE / S VERMONT ST	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023		4904 ALGONQUIN PKWY	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/24/2023		APPROX LOC:5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2023		900 CARNEGIE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/24/2023		3939 WINNETKA AVE	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023		3939 WINNETKA AVE	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023		1430 GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/24/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2023		2205 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/24/2023		2100 WING ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/24/2023		1700 HICKS RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023	<b>RMP23-002471</b>	4732 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/24/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023		APPROX LOC:4051 INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2023		1430 JILL CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/24/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023		2800 OWL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/24/2023	<b>RMP23-002472</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/24/2023		APPROX LOC:2600 MARTIN LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2023		2600 MARTIN LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/24/2023		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023		INDUSTRIAL AVE / ROHLWING RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023		APPROX LOC: 4244 EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/24/2023		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023	<b>RMP23-002473</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SEX OFFENSE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/24/2023		APPROX LOC: 58 W BRYANT AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/24/2023		3609 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2023		2307 ROYALE CT	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023		1460 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/24/2023		APPROX LOC:4740 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2023		4724 ARBOR DR	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023	RMP23-002475	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/24/2023	RMP23-002474	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/24/2023		3606 BOBWHITE LN	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023		5450 ASTOR LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2023	RMP23-002476	2410 DOVE ST	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/24/2023		2411 CHAPMAN CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/24/2023		4734 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2023	RMP23-002477	1921 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/24/2023		3900 OWL DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/24/2023		5501 ELIZABETH PL	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT